Intel® LXT905 Universal 10BASE-T
Transceiver with 3.3 V Support
Datasheet
The Intel® LXT905 Universal 10BASE-T Transceiver is designed for IEEE 802.3 physical layer
applications. It provides, in a single CMOS device, all of the active circuitry for interfacing most
standard IEEE 802.3 controllers to 10BASE- T media.
The LXT905 functions include the following:
� Manchester encoding/decoding

 Revision Date: 19-Oct-2005
LXT905 Universal 10BASE-T Transceiver with 3.3V Support
7.0 Ordering Information
Table 16 lists the LXT905 Transceiver product ordering information.
Table 16. Product Information
Number Revision Package Type Pin Count RoHS Compliant
DJLXT905LC.C2 C2 TQFP 32 No
WJLXT905LC.C2 C2 TQFP 32 Yes
DJLXT905LE.C2 C2 TQFP 32 No
WJLXT905LE.C2 C2 TQFP 32 Yes
NLXT905PC.C2 C2 PLCC 28 No
EELXT905PC.C2 C2 PLCC 28 Yes
NLXT905PE.C2 C2 PLCC 28 No
EELXT905PE.C2 C2 PLCC 28 Yes
Datasheet 39
Document Number: 249271
Revision Number: 004
Revision Date: 19-Oct-2005
LXT905 Universal 10BASE-T Transceiver with 3.3V Support
Figure 33 shows an order matrix with sample information for the LXT905 Transceiver.
Figure 33. Ordering Information - Sample
DJ C905 LLXT C2
Product Revision
xn = 2 Alphanumeric characters
Temperature Range
A = Ambient (0 – 550 C)
C = Commercial (0 – 700 C)
E = Extended (-40 – 850 C)
Internal Package Designator
L = LQFP
P = PLCC
N = DIP
Q = PQFP
H = QFP
T = TQFP
B = BGA
C = CBGA
E = TBGA
K = HSBGA (BGA with heat slug
Product Code
xxxxx = 3-5 Digit alphanumeric
IXA Product Prefix
LXT = PHY layer device
IXE = Switching engine
IXF = Formatting device (MAC/Framer)
IXP = Network processor
Intel Package Designator
B5361-01
40 Datasheet
Document Number: 249271
Revision Number: 004
 Revision Date: 19-Oct-2005
	1.0 Pin Assignments and Signal Descriptions